TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM831049

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNEGRA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		07/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM MATERIALS, LLC
Street Address:	5280 NATIONAL CENTER D
City:	COLFAX
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27235
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792473	INNEGRA
Registration Number:	4052918	INNEGRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362746590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: Blake P. Hurt

Address Line 1: 400 Bellemeade Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blake P. Hurt
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=960121-1-Assignment from Innegra Technologies LLC to Quantum Materials LLC - 2023.07.27#page1.tif source=960121-1-Assignment from Innegra Technologies LLC to Quantum Materials LLC - 2023.07.27#page2.tif source=960121-1-Assignment from Innegra Technologies LLC to Quantum Materials LLC - 2023.07.27#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008163 FRAME: 0271

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, INNEGRA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company,

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to various

intellectual properties including but not limited to patents and trademarks, U.S. and foreign, as described

and identified on and evidenced herewith by attached Exhibit A, hereinafter referred to as

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MATERIALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose

address is 5280 NATIONAL CENTER D, COLFAX, NORTH CAROLINA 27235, hereinafter referred

to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered

into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the

Purchase Agreement and Bill of Sale executed on the 27th day of July, 2023 by the ASSIGNOR and the

ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE:

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said applications,

and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all

provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, substitutions, and

all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on the invention and all original, reissued, and reexamined patents and extensions

thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the

invention to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and to the full end

of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks and any and all derivatives thereof including names, words,

logos, symbols and the like, and the registrations thereof, together with any and all additional

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008163 FRAME: 0272 common law rights associated therewith.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and of any provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
INNEGRA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	QUANTUM MATERIALS, LLC
By: furl ler	By: <u>Z. //</u>
Name: Robert Cuetellani	Name: ALLEN SMITH
Title: Chevenne	Title: CEO
Date: 3014 27, 2023	Date:

EXHIBIT A Patents and Trademarks

Patents

Application Number	Patent Number	Country
10/983,153	7074483	United States
11/438,515	7445842	United States
13/947,912	9677199	United States
11/149,887	7445834	United States
11/205,575	8057887	United States
11/205,662	7892633	United States
11/671,698	7648758	United States
12/264,818	7704595	United States
13/947,912	9677199	United States
PI 0517709-0	PI0615205.8	Brazil
200701009	016907	Russia
05816265.2	EP1812628	EPO
Validation States		Sweden France Ireland Netherlands Portugal Spain
1929/CHENP/2007	250172	India
2007/540379	5594937	Japan
EP1888830	06760611.1	Sweden
EP1888830	1888830	Italy
2008526980	5153632	Japan
EP06800805.1	1915476	EPO
200580045431.9	ZL200580045431.9	China
2011250680	2011250680	Australia
63/385,026		United States

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration Number
INNEGRA	United States	4,052,918
INNEGRA	United States	3,792,473
INNEGRA & Design	Australia	1455788
Innegra & Design	Singapore*	T1115036D
Innegra & Design	Japan*	2011-359776
Innegra & Design	United Kingdom*	UK00801093597
INNEGRA & Design	Canada	TMA834513
Innegra & Design	Australia European Union Japan Korea (Republic of) Singapore	1093597

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/10/2023